(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A+' Grade NAAC Accredited)

#### Advertisement 1/2023

Applications are invited for the post of 2 Part-time teachers for teaching to M.Sc. Forensic Science course as part time basis (on lecture basis as per KUK norms). Eligible candidates are required to submit their **Curriculum Vitae** to the Chairperson. Department of Zoology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra along with copy of all testimonials (self-attested) latest by April 10, 2023 at 12:00 noon. The applications may be submitted offline (Chairperson. Department of Zoology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra ) or online (email id: chairperson.zoology@kuk.ac.in).

Chairperson Denginperson Zool KDEHSARSENLONZOOIDGY KKUHUKSPletra University Kurukshetra-136119

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A+' Grade NAAC Accredited)

#### Advertisement 1/2023

Applications are invited for the post of 2 Part-time teachers for teaching to M.Sc. Forensic Science course as part time basis (on lecture basis as per KUK norms). Eligible candidates are required to submit their **Curriculum Vitae** to the Chairperson, Department of Zoology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra along with copy of all testimonials (self-attested) batest by April 10, 2023 at 12:00 noon. The applications may be submitted offline (Chairperson, Department of Zoology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra ) or online (email id: chairperson.zoology@kuk.ac.in).

Chairperson 2112123 Denentperson Zoology. Kpedahetent of Zoology KRUIURSHETA University Kurukshetra-136119

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A+' Grade NAAC Accredited)

### Advertisement 1/2023

Applications are invited for the post of 2 Part-time teachers for teaching to M.Sc. Forensic Science course as part time basis (on lecture basis as per KUK norms). Eligible candidates are required to submit their **Curriculum Vitae** to the Chairperson. Department of Zoology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra along with copy of all testimonials (self-attested) (atest by April 10, 2023 at 12:00 noon. The applications may be submitted offline (Chairperson. Department of Zoology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra ) or online (email id: chairperson.zoology@kuk.ac.in).

Chairperson 2112123 Demantmenton Zoology. Knedshetent of Zoology Karnhabeletta University Kurukshetra-136119

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A+' Grade NAAC Accredited)

### Advertisement 1/2023

Applications are invited for the post of 2 Part-time teachers for teaching to M.Sc. Forensic Science course as part time basis (on lecture basis as per KUK norms). Eligible candidates are required to submit their **Curriculum Vitae** to the Chairperson. Department of Zoology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra along with copy of all testimonials (self-attested) latest by April 10, 2023 at 12:00 noon. The applications may be submitted offline (Chairperson. Department of Zoology, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra ) or online (email id: chairperson.zoology@kuk.ac.in).

Chairperson Dementperson Zoology. Kpedshetent of Zoology Kgrubsseletra University Kurukshetra-136119